UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC EXTERNAL WALLMOUNT &
DESKTOP ADAPTOR SINGLE OUTPUT 16-18 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES TPES18 SERIES
FEATURES:
UNIVERSAL INPUT
DIVERSE AC PLUGS AVAILABLE
WALLMOUNT OR DESKTOP FORMAT
MEET UNIVERSAL SAFETY STANDARD

[A]PT1,[B]PT2,[C]PT3,[D]PT4
[E]PT5,[F]PT6,[G]PT7,
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3 Vdc ≤Any Voltage <12.0 Vdc
3.3-5.0V/2.8-3.0A,  5.1-5.4V/2.95-2.8A,  5.5-5.9V/2.76-2.6A,
6.0-6.9V/2.56-2.3A,  7.0-7.9V/2.3-2.0A,  8.0-8.9V/2.0-1.85A,
9.0-10.0V/1.84-1.7A,  10.1-11.9V/1.7-1.52A.
12.0Vdc ≤Any Voltage ≤24.0 Vdc
12.0-15.0V/1.5-1.2A.  15.1-18.0V/1.19-1.0A
18.1-20.0V/0.99-0.90A  20.1-22.5V/0.89-0.80A
22.6-24.0V/ 0.79-0.75A
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A ratings.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example.)
MODEL NO. AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE (Vdc) O/P CURRENT (A) FORMAT
 TPES18-033280-1 WM1 3.3V 2.80A Wallmount
 TPES18-050300-3 WM3 5.0V 3.00A Wallmount
 TPES18-070230-5 WM5 7.0V 2.30A Wallmount
 TPES18-090184-6 WM6 9.0V 1.84A Wallmount
 TPES18-120150-7 DT7 12.0V 1.50A Desktop
 TPES18-150120-8 DT8 15.0V 1.20A Desktop
 TPES18-240075-G PT7 24.0V 0.75A Mouse-PT
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]     WEIGHT: HES18-WM 168.0g (5.93 Oz.)
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com-2-